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CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WE, NOVARTIS AG a company limited by shares duly incorporated in Switzerland and
whose registered office is at Lichtstrasse 35, 4056 Basel, Switzerland do hereby declare that
we are the sole owner of the following patents/ patent applications entitled “LIPOSOMES
WITH 1.IPIDS HAVING AN ADVANTAGEOUS PKA- VALUE FOR RNA DELIVERY™.

Country
Albania
Austraha
Ausina
Belgium
Brazil
Bulgania
Canada
ChnaPR
Croatia
Cyprus
Czech Republic
Denmark

Eurcpesan Patent
Convention
Estonia

Finland
France
United Kingdom
Germany
Greace
Hungary
iceland
India

ireland

ltaly

Japan
Latvia
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Macedona
Malta
Mexico
Monaco
Netherlands
Norway
Poland
Portugal
Romania
Russian Federalion

Application Date Application Number

08-Jul-11
06-Jul-11
06-Jul-11
06-Jul-11
06-Jul-11
06-Jul-11
06-dul-11
08-Jdut-11
06-Jul-11
06-Jul-11
06~Jul~11
06-Jul-11
06-Jui-11

06~Jui~11
06-Jul-11
06-Jul-11
08-Jul-~11
06-Jul-11
06-Jul-11
06-Jul-11
06-Jui-11
06-Jul-11
06-Jul-11
06-Jub-11
06-Juk-11
06-Jul-11
06-Jui-11
06~Jui-11
06-Jul-11
06-Jul-11
06~-Jui-11
06-Jul-11
06-Jul-11
06-Jul-11
06-Jul-11
06-Jul-11
06-Jul-11
06-Jul-11

AL/PI2016/6
2011276234
11738500 7
11736500 7
BR1120130002441
117368500 7
2804396
201180042459 2
P20151349
CY20151101165
117385007
11738500 7
117385007

117385007
117385007
117365007
11738500 7
EP2590628
117385007
11736500 7
117365007
4161/KOLNP2D12
11738500 7
502016000000474
2013-518814
11738500 7
117365007
117385007
MK/P/2015/666
117385007
MX/AJ2013/000164
117365007
117385007
11738500 7
117385007
147385007
11738500 7
2013104878

Grant Date

28-Oct-15

28-0Oct-16
28-Oct-15

28-Oct-15

25-Nov-15
28-Oct-15
28-Oct-15
28-Oct-15
28-Oct-15
28-0Oct-16

28-Oct-15
28-Oct-15
28-Oct-15
28-0Oct-15
28-Oct-15
28-0Oct-15
28-Oct-15
28-0ct-15

28-Oct-15
28-Oct-15

28-0Oct-15
28-0Oct-15
28-0ct-15
28-Oct-15
28-Oct-15
24-Sep-15
28-Oct-15
28-Oct-15
28-Oct-15
28-0Oct-15
28-Oct-156
28-0Oct-15
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Patent Number
5609

EP2590626
EP2590626

EP25680626

71201180042459 2
EP2590626
EP2580626
EP2550626
EP2590626
EP2590626

EP2590626
EP2590626
EP2550626
EPZ520626
602011021006 8
EP2580626
EP2590626
EP2500626

EP2590626
EP2590626

EP2580626
EP2580626
EP2590626
EP2530626
EP2590626
333446

EP2530626
EP2590626
EP2590626
EP25380626
EP25380626
EP2530626
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San Marnno 08~-Jut-11 117385007 28-Oct-15  SM-T-201600007
Switzerland 06-Jut-11 11738500 7 28-Cct-15  EP2580826
Serbia 06-dut-11 P-880/15 28-Oct-15  EP2590626
Slovenia 06-Jul-11 11736500 7 28-Oct-16  EP2580626
Slovak Republic 06-Jub-11 117385007 28-Oct-15  EP25806286
Spain 06-Jul-11 117365007 28-Oct-15  EP2530626
Sweden 06-Juk-11 11736500 7 28-Oct-15  EP2550626
Turkey 06-Jui-11 TR2G1600093T4 28-Oct-15  EP2590626
United States 06-Jul-11 13/808080

And in accordance with the Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated 2 March 2015
between NOVARTIS AG and GLAXOSMITHKLINE BIOLOGICALS SA, for good and
valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we NOVARTIS AG
have assigned the entire night, title and interest and from whach priority may be claimed from
one or more applications, or any division, continuation and continuation-in-part of said
application to in and to said patent application and all countries in which this/ these
application(s) ate filed to GLAXOSMITHKLINE BIOLOGICALS SA of Rue de I'Institut
89, 1330 Rixensart, Belgum

Dated this 15 day of June 2016

Signed for and on behalf of

NOVARTIS AG
‘ ' et
{U\A-...—..?’)J&. s~ HELT S '/« Ly
Loﬁ ame B. Li Theodore R. Firinan N
Authprized Signatory on behalf of Authorized Signatory on behalf of
NOVARTISIAG NOVARTIS AG

Signed for and on behalf of

GEAXOSMITHEKLINE BIOLOGICALS SA

Williarn R, Maidrian
Authorized Offfcial on behalf of

GLAXOSMITHKLINE BIOLOGICALS SA
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